
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4502
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
SHUTTLE TRAIN BETWEEN MEERUT CANTT. AND REWARI
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1MNR Meerut Shuttle Train, which earlier used to run between Meerut Cantt. to New Delhi has been extended up to Rewari;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the train has been running late since its extension upto Rewari;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Railways to avoid such unnecessary delay?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Due to public demands and operational convenience, 1MN/2MN Meerut-New Delhi Shuttle has been extended up to Rewari from 1.09.2004.

(c) to (e): The punctuality of commuter trains is closely monitored. The punctuality of the train in question has been quite satisfactory.
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